

No. 11-889

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

TARRANT REGIONAL WATER DISTRICT,
A TEXAS STATE AGENCY,
Petitioner,

v.

RUDOLF JOHN HERRMANN, ET AL.,
Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Tenth Circuit

**BRIEF FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS AS AMICUS CURIAE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

GREG ABBOTT
Attorney General of
Texas

DANIEL T. HODGE
First Assistant Attorney
General

JONATHAN F. MITCHELL
Solicitor General

EVAN S. GREENE
Assistant Solicitor General
Counsel of Record

OFFICE OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL

P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059)
Austin, Texas 78711-2548
(512) 936-1845
evan.greene@texasattorneygeneral.gov

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

Interest of Amicus Curiae 1

Summary of Argument 1

Argument 3

 Texas’s “Equal Right[] to the Use of” a Fixed
 Percentage of Water Located Within Reach II,
 Subbasin 5 of the Red River Compact Preempts
 Oklahoma’s Protectionist Water Laws 3

 A. An Interstate Compact Must Be
 Read According to Its Plain
 Terms—Not with a Presumption
 Against Preemption of Conflicting
 State Laws 4

 B. Section 5.05(b)(1)’s “Equal Rights”
 Provision Supercedes Oklahoma’s
 Water-Permitting Scheme 10

Conclusion 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Altria Group, Inc. v. Good</i> , 555 U.S. 70 (2008)	5
<i>Arizona v. United States</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2492 (2012)	6
<i>Cuomo v. Clearing House Ass’n</i> , 557 U.S. 519 (2009)	6
<i>Cuyler v. Adams</i> , 449 U.S. 433 (1981)	4
<i>Del. River Joint Toll Bridge Comm’n v. Colburn</i> , 310 U.S. 419 (1940)	3
<i>Geier v. Am. Honda Motor Co.</i> , 529 U.S. 861 (2000)	9
<i>Hinderlider v. La Plata River & Cherry Creek Ditch Co.</i> , 304 U.S. 92 (1938)	3, 4, 8
<i>Kentucky v. Indiana</i> , 281 U.S. 163 (1930)	8
<i>Kurns v. R.R. Friction Prods. Corp.</i> , 132 S. Ct. 1261 (2012)	6
<i>Maryland v. Louisiana</i> , 451 U.S. 725 (1981)	5

<i>Medtronic, Inc. v. Lohr</i> , 518 U.S. 470 (1996)	7, 10
<i>Miller v. Robertson</i> , 266 U.S. 243 (1924)	12
<i>Montana v. Wyoming</i> , 131 S. Ct. 1765 (2011)	3, 5
<i>New Jersey v. Delaware</i> , 552 U.S. 597 (2008)	5, 12
<i>PLIVA, Inc. v. Mensing</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2567 (2011)	6, 15
<i>Rocca v. Thompson</i> , 223 U.S. 317 (1912)	5
<i>Schneider Moving & Storage Co. v. Robbins</i> , 466 U.S. 364 (1984)	5
<i>Smiley v. Citibank (S.D.), N.A.</i> , 517 U.S. 735 (1996)	6, 10
<i>Sporhase v. Nebraska ex rel. Douglas</i> , 458 U.S. 941 (1982)	3
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983)	4
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 482 U.S. 124 (1987)	4

West Virginia ex rel. Dyer v. Sims,
341 U.S. 22 (1951) 8

Wyeth v. Levine,
555 U.S. 555 (2009) 6, 7

Constitutional Provision

U.S. CONST. art. VI, cl. 2 5

Other Authorities

NORMAN J. SINGER & J.D. SHAMBIE SINGER,
STATUTES & STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION
§ 46:6 (7th ed. 2007) 12
